1% Year Greenhand
Preliminary Test 2001
(You have 25 minutesto complete test)

Thefirst National FFA President was:
Wade Turner, New Jersey
Kenneth Pettibone, Oregon
Ledlie Applegate, New York
Leslie Applegate, New Jer sey
None of Above
what year did the national FFA Band program start?
1945
1947
1978
1935
: None of Above
he current national advisor is?
Larry Cause
Larry Case
Coleman Harris
Rod Duckworth
None of above
he National FFA Organization headquartersarelocated in;
Alexandria, Virginia
Indianapolis, Indiana
Washington DC
Mount Vernon, Virginia
None of Above
he National FFA Center islocated in
Indianapolis, Ohio
Indianapolis, Indiana
Alexandria, Virginia
Louisville, Kentucky
: None of above
he national FFA organization was established in
1928 at the Biltmore Hotd in Kansas City
1930 in Washington DC
1928 Mt Vernon
1944 at the Hyatt Hotel in Kansas City
None of above
hich of thefollowingisan incorrect linein the motto?
Learningto Do
DoingtoLearn
Livingtoearn
Living to serve
. None of above
fficial dressfor male FFA membersis:
Black dacks, brown shoes, any tie and black socks
Black dacks, black shoes, official FFA Tie, black socks, and official jacket zipped up tothe
top.
Blue dacks, black shoes, tie, brown socks and official jacket zipped to any length.
All of above
None of above
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11.

12.

13.
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17.

Which of the following best describesthe duties of chapter president?
Develop the POA
Coordinate the committee work
Preparethe agenda
Preside over meetings
: None of above
he purpose of Proficiency Awards areto:
Honor membersthat become chapter officers
Award high school studentsthat have an outstanding SAE pr oject.
Award FFA membersthat have an outstanding project.
All of above
None of above
hat doestheterm CDE stand for?
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None of above
ur state FFA president is?

A. Career Development Events
B. Career Doing Events

C. Come do events

D. All of above

E. None of above

How many districts aretherein Washington State?
A. 5

B. 7

C. 8

D. 9

E.

@)

A. Brian Faw from Quincy

B. CarrieHarp from Quincy

C. Brentt Robertsfrom Priarie

D. Jessica Sachs from Eastmont

E. None of above

The most important grain crop in theworld is?
A. Corn

B. Wheat

C. Rice

D. Barley

E. None of above

What are the three components of agricultural education?
A. Student, chapter, and community

B. Classroom, student, and the FFA

C. Classroom, FFA and SAE

D. Classroom, community, and SAE

E. None of above

Theindustry that provides commoditiesthat are basicto all lifeis?
A. Aerospace

B. Biotechnology

C. Transportation

D. Agriculture

E. None of above

SAE standsfor?

A. Supervised Agriculture Education

B. Supervised Agriculture Experience

C. Student Agriculture Excellence

D. All of above E. None of Above
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Approximately what percentage of all jobs are directly related to farming?

50%

20%

2%

37%

None of above

he smallest soil particleis?
Clay

Grave

Sand

Silty sand

None of above

he amount of a product that is available at a specific timeand priceis?
Supply

Demand
Commission
Production

. None of above
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Which of the following would not be considered one of the threedivisions of the Program of

Activities?
Chapter development
Community development
Student development
Fundraising development
None of above
he official title of our organization is?
Future Farmersof America
FFA
The national FFA organization
Future Farmersand Agriculturists
gronomy isthe study of

Crops

Agriculture

Fruit production

All of above

None of above
otechnology isbeing used in agriculture and can be best described as?

Genetic altering

Genetic engineering

Human deviation

Genetic coding

None of above
ational FFA week isin?
January
Same as MFE in Washington
February
March
None of above
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Thefoundation was started at the national level for what purpose?
Start new contests
Enable the chapter officersto travel to national convention
Allow industry to contributeto the FFA
To assist the state association with activities
None of above
he new farmersand FFA were merged in what year ?
1988
1945
1965
1937
. None of above
hat year did the national FFA kick off FFA’s50" year of existance?
1988
1977
1965
1991
None of above
hich of the following would not be classified as a privileged motion?
Adjourn
Recess
Appeal
Call for the ordersof theday
. None of above
hat isthe most significant resourcefor parliamentary procedur e infor mation?
Robert’s Rules of Order
National Handbook
Official manual
Parliamentary knows best
None of above
f the following which would best describe the duties of the chapter sentinel?
Supervise chapter activities
Plan publicrelations
Maintain chapter minutes
Assist the president in maintaining order
. None of above
hefirst paragraph of the FFA Creed starts out
| believein leader ship from ourselves
| believein thefuture of farming
| believein thefuture of agriculture
| believethat American agriculture
None of above
he main goal of FFA isto:
Promote agriculture
Develop your potential for premier leader ship
Promote FFA member ship
Develop pride
None of above

Jmoow>

EmMoOOW»smMUO®B>»>=MOO D>

moOoW>JdmMOOm>imMOO®>OMOO W >



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

The FFA isstructured in threelayers
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L ocal, state, and alumni

Alumni, chapter farmers, and statefarmers
L ocal, state and national

State, local and district

None of above

nnual national dues are?

$6

$5

$10

$12

None of above

nnual state dues are?

$10

$5

$3

$8

None above

he purpose of a chapter program of activitiesisto:

K eep the officers busy

Serveasaroad map for planning the banquet
A road map for the chapter

All of the above

None of above

E (Supervised Agriculture Experience) programsareaprimary

L earning by doing tool
Not part of the program
A new contest in FFA
For showing at thefairs
None of above

hat part of the Agriculture Program studieswater, trees, wildlife and the environment?

Biotechnology
Environmental Education
Natural Resources
Animal Science

None of above

he study of fruit treeswould be?

Pomology
Agriscience

Hetor eology
Natural Resour ces
None of above

Il of the following are proficiency awar ds except.

Dairy production
Hor se production
Bio-mechanics
Sheep production
None of above
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hat symbol representsthe FFA secretary
The plow
Theear of corn
Thedairy cow
The advisor
None of above
ow many national officersarethere?
9
7
6
8
None of above
| of thefollowing areregions of the National FFA except.
Western
Southern
Midwest
Eastern
None of above
he duties of the national treasurer shall beto
Review all board minutes
Beresponsiblefor financial assets
Keep minutes of board meetings
All of above
. None of above
ho isthe governing body of FFA at the national level
National officers
Delegates
Board of Directors
All of above
. None of above
the national FFA ever dissolved who would get the assets?
The members
Each state
Thefoundation
National VICA
None of above
hich of thefollowing could not use the FFA name?
Chapters
States
Industry
Contests
None of above
he 1999-2000 National FFA president was?
Lisa Ahrens, lowa
ChrisVitdli, Florida
ChrisVitdli, Oregon
Corey Rosenbach, Texas
None of above
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50.  Which state hasthelargest FFA enrollment?
A. Texas B. California C. Alabama D.Washington E. None of above



