1st Year Greenhand Preliminary Test 2001

(You have 25 minutes to complete test)

- 1. The first National FFA President was:
 - A. Wade Turner, New Jersey
 - B. Kenneth Pettibone, Oregon
 - C. Leslie Applegate, New York
 - D. Leslie Applegate, New Jersey
 - E. None of Above
- 2. In what year did the national FFA Band program start?
 - A. 1945
 - B. 1947
 - C. 1978
 - D. 1935
 - E. None of Above
- 3. The current national advisor is?
 - A. Larry Cause
 - B. Larry Case
 - C. Coleman Harris
 - D. Rod Duckworth
 - E. None of above
- 4. The National FFA Organization headquarters are located in;
 - A. Alexandria, Virginia
 - B. Indianapolis, Indiana
 - C. Washington DC
 - D. Mount Vernon, Virginia
 - E. None of Above
- 5. The National FFA Center is located in
 - A. Indianapolis, Ohio
 - B. Indianapolis, Indiana
 - C. Alexandria, Virginia
 - D. Louisville, Kentucky
 - E. None of above
- 6. The national FFA organization was established in
 - A. 1928 at the Biltmore Hotel in Kansas City
 - B. 1930 in Washington DC
 - C. 1928 Mt Vernon
 - D. 1944 at the Hyatt Hotel in Kansas City
 - E. None of above
- 7. Which of the following is an incorrect line in the motto?
 - A. Learning to Do
 - B. Doing to Learn
 - C. Living to earn
 - D. Living to serve
 - E. None of above
- 8. Official dress for male FFA members is:
 - A. Black slacks, brown shoes, any tie and black socks
 - B. Black slacks, black shoes, official FFA Tie, black socks, and official jacket zipped up to the top.
 - C. Blue slacks, black shoes, tie, brown socks and official jacket zipped to any length.
 - D. All of above
 - E. None of above

9.	Whic	h of the following best describes the duties of chapter president?	
	A.	Develop the POA	
	В.	Coordinate the committee work	
	C.	Prepare the agenda	
	D.	Preside over meetings	
	E.	None of above	
10.	The purpose of Proficiency Awards are to:		
	Α.	Honor members that become chapter officers	
	В.	Award high school students that have an outstanding SAE project.	
	C.	Award FFA members that have an outstanding project.	
	D.	All of above	
	E.	None of above	
11.		does the term CDE stand for?	
	A.	Career Development Events	
	В.	Career Doing Events	
	Б. С.	Come do events	
	D.	All of above	
	Б. Е.	None of above	
12.			
14.	A.	many districts are there in Washington State? 5	
	В.	7	
	ъ. С.		
		8 9	
	D.		
10	E.	None of above	
13.		state FFA president is?	
	A.	Brian Faw from Quincy	
	B.	Carrie Harp from Quincy	
	C .	Brentt Roberts from Priarie	
	D .	Jessica Sachs from Eastmont	
	E.	None of above	
14.		nost important grain crop in the world is?	
	A.	Corn	
	В.	Wheat	
	С.	Rice	
	D.	Barley	
	E.	None of above	
15.	What	are the three components of agricultural education?	
	A.	Student, chapter, and community	
	В.	Classroom, student, and the FFA	
	C.	Classroom, FFA and SAE	
	D.	Classroom, community, and SAE	
	E.	None of above	
16.	The in	ndustry that provides commodities that are basic to all life is?	
	A.	Aerospace	
	В.	Biotechnology	
	C.	Transportation	
	D.	Agriculture	
	E.	None of above	
17.		stands for?	
	A.	Supervised Agriculture Education	
	В.	Supervised Agriculture Experience	
	Б. С.	Student Agriculture Excellence	
	D.	All of above E. None of Above	

18.	Appr	oximately what percentage of all jobs are directly related to farming?			
	A.	50%			
	В.	20%			
	C.	2%			
	D.	37%			
	E.	None of above			
19.	The s	The smallest soil particle is?			
	A.	Clay			
	В.	Gravel			
	C.	Sand			
	D.	Silty sand			
	E.	None of above			
20.	The a	The amount of a product that is available at a specific time and price is?			
	A.	Supply			
	В.	Demand			
	C.	Commission			
	D.	Production			
	Ε.	None of above			
21.	Whic	Thich of the following would not be considered one of the three divisions of the Program of			
	Activ				
	A.	Chapter development			
	В.	Community development			
	C.	Student development			
	D.	Fundraising development			
	E.	None of above			
22.	The o	official title of our organization is?			
	A.	Future Farmers of America			
	В.	FFA			
	C.	The national FFA organization			
	D.	Future Farmers and Agriculturists			
23.	Agro	nomy is the study of			
	A.	Crops			
	В.	Agriculture			
	C.	Fruit production			
	D.	All of above			
	E.	None of above			
24.	Biote	chnology is being used in agriculture and can be best described as?			
	A.	Genetic altering			
	В.	Genetic engineering			
	C.	Human deviation			
	D.	Genetic coding			
	E.	None of above			
25.	Natio	National FFA week is in?			
	A.	January			
	В.	Same as MFE in Washington			
	C.	February			
	D.	March			
	E.	None of above			

26.	The f	oundation was started at the national level for what purpose?		
	A.	Start new contests		
	В.	Enable the chapter officers to travel to national convention		
	C.	Allow industry to contribute to the FFA		
	D.	To assist the state association with activities		
	E.	None of above		
27.	The new farmers and FFA were merged in what year?			
	A.	1988		
	В.	1945		
	C.	1965		
	D.	1937		
	E.	None of above		
28.	What year did the national FFA kick off FFA's 50 th year of existance?			
- *	A.	1988		
	В.	1977		
	C.	1965		
	D.	1991		
	Ε.	None of above		
29.		th of the following would not be classified as a privileged motion?		
	A.	Adjourn		
	В.	Recess		
	C.	Appeal		
	D.	Call for the orders of the day		
	E.	None of above		
30.		t is the most significant resource for parliamentary procedure information?		
	Α.	Robert's Rules of Order		
	В.	National Handbook		
	C.	Official manual		
	D.	Parliamentary knows best		
	Б. Е.	None of above		
31.		e following which would best describe the duties of the chapter sentinel?		
J1.	A.	Supervise chapter activities		
	B.	Plan public relations		
	С.	Maintain chapter minutes		
	D.	Assist the president in maintaining order		
	Б. Е.	None of above		
32.		irst paragraph of the FFA Creed starts out		
34.	A.	I believe in leadership from ourselves		
	В.	I believe in the future of farming		
	Б. С.	I believe in the future of agriculture		
	D.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
	D. Е.	I believe that American agriculture		
22		None of above		
33.	A.	main goal of FFA is to:		
		Promote agriculture		
	B.	Develop your potential for premier leadership		
	C.	Promote FFA membership		
	D.	Develop pride		
	E.	None of above		

34.	The FF	A is structured in three layers		
		Local, state, and alumni		
	В.	Alumni, chapter farmers, and state farmers		
	C.	Local, state and national		
	D.	State, local and district		
	E.	None of above		
35.	Annual	national dues are?		
	A.	\$6		
	В.	\$5		
	C.	\$10		
	D.	\$12		
	E.	None of above		
36.	Annual	Annual state dues are?		
	A.	\$10		
	В.	\$5		
	C.	\$3		
	D.	\$8		
	E.	None above		
37.	The pu	The purpose of a chapter program of activities is to:		
	A.	Keep the officers busy		
	В.	Serve as a road map for planning the banquet		
	C.	A road map for the chapter		
	D.	All of the above		
		None of above		
38.		upervised Agriculture Experience) programs are a primary		
		Learning by doing tool		
		Not part of the program		
	C .	A new contest in FFA		
		For showing at the fairs		
• •		None of above		
39.	_	What part of the Agriculture Program studies water, trees, wildlife and the environment?		
	A.	Biotechnology		
	B.	Environmental Education		
	C.	Natural Resources		
	D.	Animal Science		
40	E.	None of above		
40.		udy of fruit trees would be?		
		Pomology		
	B.	Agriscience		
		Hetoreology		
	D.	Natural Resources		
	E.	None of above		
41.		the following are proficiency awards except.		
	Α.	Dairy production		
		Horse production		
	C.	Bio-mechanics		
	D.	Sheep production		
	E.	None of above		

42.	What	t symbol represents the FFA secretary		
	A.	The plow		
	В.	The ear of corn		
	C.	The dairy cow		
	D.	The advisor		
	E.	None of above		
43.	How many national officers are there?			
	A.	9		
	В.	7		
	C.	6		
	D.	8		
	E.	None of above		
44.	All of the following are regions of the National FFA except.			
	A.	Western		
	В.	Southern		
	C.	Midwest		
	D.	Eastern		
	E.	None of above		
45.	The d	luties of the national treasurer shall be to		
	A.	Review all board minutes		
	В.	Be responsible for financial assets		
	C.	Keep minutes of board meetings		
	D.	All of above		
	E.	None of above		
46.	Who	is the governing body of FFA at the national level		
	A.	National officers		
	В.	Delegates		
	C.			
		All of above		
	E.	None of above		
47.	If the national FFA ever dissolved who would get the assets?			
	A.	The members		
	В.	Each state		
	C.	The foundation		
	D.	National VICA		
	E.	None of above		
48.		h of the following could not use the FFA name?		
	A.	Chapters		
	В.	States		
	C.	Industry		
	D .	Contests		
40	E.	None of above		
49.		1999-2000 National FFA president was?		
	A.	Lisa Ahrens, Iowa		
	B.	Chris Vitelli, Florida		
	C .	Chris Vitelli, Oregon		
	D.	Corey Rosenbach, Texas		
	E.	None of above		

- **50.**
- Which state has the largest FFA enrollment?
 A. Texas B. California C. Alabama D. Washington E. None of above